



**RETURN BIDS TO:**  
**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**  
Public Works and Government Services Canada  
Canada Place/Place du Canada  
10th Floor/10e étage  
9700 Jasper Ave/9700 ave Jasper  
Edmonton  
Alberta  
T5J 4C3  
Bid Fax: (780) 497-3510

## SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

### Comments - Commentaires

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**  
**Raison sociale et adresse du**  
**fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**  
Public Works and Government Services Canada  
Canada Place / Place du Canada  
10th Floor / 10e étage  
9700 Jasper Ave / 9700 ave Jasper  
Edmonton  
Alberta  
T5J 4C3

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Architectural Services - Pesticide	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> EP922-201864/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 003
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> AAFC-EP922-201864	<b>Date</b> 2019-12-23
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-SPWU-066-11732	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> PWU-9-42160 (066)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2020-01-13</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> <b>Fuseau horaire</b> Mountain Standard Time MST
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Lee, Mony	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> pwu066
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (780) 224-6675 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (780) 497-3510
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation  
EP922-201864/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.  
003

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur  
pwu066

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client  
AAFC – EP922-201864

File No. - N° du dossier  
PWU-9-42160

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

---

## **SOLICITATION AMENDMENT No. 003**

SOLICITATION CLOSING:

DELETE: 2020-01-07

**INSERT: 2020-01-13**

The following questions were submitted for clarification purposes.

Questions 1:

Clause 3.1.2 Indicates the Prime Consultant to be an Architect.

Can the prime be an engineering firm with the architect as the sub-consultant?

Answer: Yes.

Question 2 : are there a prescribed list of provinces that the disciplines are required to be currently registered with ? and for those provinces which the discipline is not currently registered , would it suffice to accept at the time of the RFP submission , those disciplines indicated as being “ registerable”?

Answer: The mandate is for a study, not for construction documents. The professionals must be registered in at least one province. For the study, the professionals will need to review and refer to all provincial and national regulations specific to pesticide storage and waste water disposal.

Please refer to 3.1.1 for the provinces which the discipline is currently not registered. It indicates that the proponent shall be licensed, or eligible to be licensed, certified or otherwise authorized to provide the necessary services to the full extent that may be required by provincial or territorial law in Canada.

All other terms and conditions of the Invitation to Tender remain unchanged.